Highest Efficiency for Equipment Rooms
 Integrated variable capacity economizer system with an EER
(btu/kW) as high as 200
 Designed specifically for computer/equipment environments;
cooling capacity heavily shifted toward sensible heat removal
 Top exhaust design allows for more efficient heat removal
while maintaining constant room temperature, significantly
increasing the efficiency of both DX and Free Cooling

Contact: AIRSYS North America        Phone: (855) 874-5380  Page 2 of 4
Email: ASNSupport@air-sys.com      Web: https://airsysnorthamerica.com                                                                                               Rev 2.7.0      11/2019
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 M-OD Product series name: M-OD = MOBILECOOL-OUTDOOR: Packaged air conditioner with fresh air free cooling.
2 13 Unit nominal total cooling capacity in kW
3 E1 Compressor type & qty: E1 = Hermetic scroll compressor qty 1; R1= Rotary compressor qty 1
4 C3 Cabinet size code: There are 4 cabinet sizes: C1, C2, C3& C4.
5 D Control configuration:  D = Unit is designed to operate in a Dual control environment (aka Lead/Lag operation)
6 R410 Refrigerant: R410 = R410a.
7 230/1/60 AC Power source:  230/1/60 = 208/230V Single Phase 60Hz AC Power Source
8 AC Supply Fan configuration:  DC = DC EC fan; AC = AC EC fan.  (EC = Electronically commutated variable speed fan)
9   Special code:  Utilized to designate unit customization (non-standard configuration)
  Cooling Mode Full Compressor (1) (2) Free Cooling (2)  Free Cooling (2) (3)
 Outdoor
Temp
95 °F 70 °F <50°F
Model
Nominal
Tonnage
Total
Capacity
Btu (kW)
Sensible
Capacity
Btu (kW)
EER
Sensible Capacity
Btu (kW)
EER
Sensible
Capacity
Btu (kW)
EER
AC Supply Fan
M-
OD
3R1C1DR410.230/1/60.AC 1 12200 (3.6) 10500 (3.1) 10.1 12600 (3.7) 70.0 10500 (3.1) 375
5R1C1DR410.230/1/60.AC 1.5 18000 (5.3) 15600 (4.6) 10.0 14700 (4.3) 43.2 15600 (4.6) 216
7E1C2DR410.230/1/60.AC 2 27600 (8.1) 24200 (7.1) 11.5 26200 (7.6) 29.1 24200 (7.1) 182
9E1C2DR410.230/1/60.AC 2.5 33600 (9.8) 29600 (8.7) 11.0 30400 (8.9) 33.8 29600 (8.7) 199
13E1C3DR410.230/1/60.AC 3.5 46000 (13.5) 40900 (12.0) 10.0 32500 (9.6) 36.1 40900 (12.0) 151
18E1C4DR410.230/1/60.AC 5 61000 (17.9) 56200 (16.5) 10.0 48200 (14.1) 26.8 56200 (16.5) 125
18E1C4DR410.230/3/60.AC 5 60000 (17.6) 52600 (15.4) 10.0 48200 (14.1) 26.8 52600 (15.4) 127
18E1C4DR410.460/3/60.AC 5 61000 (17.9) 53200 (15.6) 10.0 48200 (14.1) 26.8 53200 (15.6) 127
DC Supply Fan
M-
OD
9E1C2DR410.230/1/60.DC 2.5 31000 (9.1) 27200 (8.0) 11.0 24500 (7.2) 51.0 27200 (8.0) 243
13E1C3DR410.230/1/60.DC 3.5 46000 (13.5) 39500 (11.6) 10.1 36300 (10.6) 37.8 39500 (11.6) 190
13E1C3DR410.230/3/60.DC 3.5 47500 (13.9) 39200 (11.5) 10.0 36700 (10.8) 38.2 39200 (11.5) 193
(1) Total Capacity and EER rated according to AHRI Standard 390
(2) All data based on 80 °F return temperature. Free Cooling Capacity based on Lead/Lag Configuration
(3) Free Cooling Capacity reduced to match 100% DX Capacity
M-OD.13E1C3DR410.230/1/60.AC
1 3 5 7
2 4 6 8
9
COOLING CAPACITY
Wall Packaged Units Product Specification
Contact: AIRSYS North America        Phone: (855) 874-5380  Page 3 of 4
Email: ASNSupport@air-sys.com      Web: https://airsysnorthamerica.com                                                                                               Rev 2.7.0      11/2019
  TECHNICAL DATA
Model
Compressor Evaporator Fan Condenser Fan Electric Heater (1) Refrigerant Noise (2)
Current
(A)
Current
(A)
CFM (3)
Current
(A)